

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 3208 OF 2026**

Aditya Sisodia

...Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Maharashtra Thr Sec. Dept. Of  
Higher Technical Education And Ors

...Respondents

-----

Dr. Warjunjekar, a/w Adv. Hrishikesh Nabar, a/w Adv. Sakshi Inamdar, for  
the Petitioner.

Adv. Pooja Patil, AGP, for the Respondent – State.

Adv. Shailendra S. Kanetkar, for Respondent No.4.

Adv. Rajendra Anbhule, for Respondent No. 2.

-----

**CORAM : R. I. CHAGLA AND  
ADVAIT M. SETHNA, JJ.**

**DATED : 02 APRIL 2026**

**P.C.:-**

1. Learned counsel appearing for Respondent No. 2, Savitribai Phule Pune University, has sought time to file an affidavit in reply to the petition.
2. The affidavit in reply shall be filed on or before 16 April 2026.
3. Place this writ petition for consideration on 20 April 2026 (HOB).

**[ADVAIT M. SETHNA, J.]**

**[R.I. CHAGLA, J.]**