

Kavita S.J.

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.3208 OF 2026

Aditya Sisodiya

...Petitioner

Versus

The State of Maharashtra & Ors.,

...Respondents

Mr. Uday P. Warunjikar a/w Ms. Aishwarya R. Tuwar for Petitioner.

Ms. Pooja Patil, AGP for Respondent – State.

Mr. Rajendra Anbhule for Respondent No.2.

Mr. Shailendra S. Kanetkar for Respondent No.4.

**CORAM : R.I. CHAGLA AND
ADVAIT M. SETHNA, JJ.**

DATED : 8th APRIL, 2026.

ORDER :

1. Mr. Anbhule, learned Counsel appearing for Respondent No.2 has tendered Affidavit-in-Reply on behalf of Respondent No.2 dated 7th April, 2026. It appears from Exhibit-R6 that complete document has not been annexed.

2. Respondent No.2 shall amend Affidavit-in-Reply by annexing the complete document at Exhibit-R6. This shall be carried out forthwith.

KAVITA
SUSHIL
JADHAV

Digitally signed
by KAVITA
SUSHIL JADHAV
Date: 2026.04.08
15:08:59 +0530

3. Place the Writ Petition on the Supplementary Board on 9th April, 2026.

[ADVAIT M. SETHNA, J.]

[R.I. CHAGLA, J.]