

jsn

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO.3208 OF 2026

Aditya Sisodia

...Petitioner

Versus

State of Maharashtra & Ors.

...Respondents

Digitally
signed by
JITENDRA
SHANKAR
NIJASURE
Date:
2026.04.15
11:17:18
+0530

Mr. Sumit S. Kate, for the Petitioner.

Mr. Rajendra Anbhule, for the Respondent No.2.

Smt. Pooja Patil, AGP for the State.

CORAM : R.I. CHAGLA AND
ADVAIT M. SETHNA, JJ.
DATE : 10TH APRIL, 2026.

ORDER :

1. Mr. Anbhule the learned Counsel appearing for the Respondent No.2 – University states that pursuant to the directions of this Court, the entire document has been annexed at Exhibit – R-6 to the Affidavit in Reply of Respondent No.2 – University. It is noted.

2. Place the Writ Petition for further consideration on 15th April, 2026, High on Board.

[ADVAIT M. SETHNA, J.]

[R.I. CHAGLA J.]