

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 3208 OF 2026

Aditya Sisodia

....PETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra Thr Sec. Dept. OfRESPONDENT
Higher Technical Education And Ors

Adv. Sumit Kate for Petitioner.

None for Respondent.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE R. I. CHAGLA &
HON'BLE JUSTICE ADVAIT M. SETHNA, JJ**

DATE : 15th April, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 16/04/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)